on December 27, 2025, in terms of second 
proviso to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 

We refer to our Intimation letter dated June 09, 2025 whereby Company informed about allotment of 
total 9,94,200 (Nine Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Two Hundred Only) Fully Convertible Warrants each 
convertible into or exchangeable for 1(One) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face 
value of Rs. 10/- each at a Price (including the warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise 
price) of Rs. 266/- (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty-Six Only) each payable in cash (“Warrants issue Price”) 
on preferential basis to Promoter/Non-Promoter upon receipt of 25% of issue price from the allottees 
(warrant holders), in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure